



WEB COPY

CRP No. 1757 of 2



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 25-08-2026

CORAM

THE HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE P.B. BALAJI

**CRP No. 1757 of 2026
and C.M.P.No.8011 of 2026**

The General Manager
Vivin Tex,
Rep by its Authorized Person G.Dhanapal,
SIPCOT Complex,
Cuddalore 600 005

..Petitioner(s)

Vs

S.Chandran
Proprietor,
Maruvur Arasi Support Services,
Cuddalore 607 003.

..Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s): Mr.M.Sundaramurthy

For Respondent(s): Mr.D.Baskar

ORDER

Post the matter 'for orders' on **01.09.2026**. Interim order already granted
by this Court is extended till then.

25-08-2026

NSL



WEB COPY

CRP No. 1757 of 2



P.B.BALAJI, J.

NSL

To
The I Additional Sub Judge, Cuddalore.

**CRP No. 1757 of 2026
and C.M.P.No.8011 of 2026**

25-08-2026